Waubonsie Valley IHSA XC Sectionals

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:06.7
0:16.8
0:17.3
0:17.5
0:23.1
0:40.9

0:00.0
0:02.4
0:20.8
0:22.4
0:32.2
0:43.9
1:03.0

0:00.0
0:13.0
0:17.5
0:21.8
0:23.3
0:47.4
1:24.1

0:00.0
0:27.1
0:33.7
0:54.6
1:21.2
1:44.8

Race Date
October 28, 2017 Final Team Results
Boys
Varsity Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time
Team - Naperville (Neuqua Valley Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):52 Average Time: 15:48.6
1 405 Ryan Kennedy Sr 4 4 15:36.9 15:36.9
2 404 Chris Keeley Jr 7 11 15:43.7 31:20.7
3 403 Alex Johnson Sr 12 23 15:53.7 47:14.5
4 399 Tyler Bombacino Sr 14 37 15:54.3  1:03:08.8
5 408 Michael O'Connor Jr 15 52 15:54.5 1.19:03.4
6 410 Danny Winek Sr (24) (76) 16:00.1  1:35:03.5
7 401 Keanan Ginell Sr (49) (125) 16:17.9 1:51:21.4
Team - Naperville (Central) Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places):80 Average Time: 15:52.1
1 397 Thomas Shilgalis Jr 3 3 15:36.5 15:36.5
2 387 Adam Balutowski Sr 5 8 15:39.0 31:15.6
3 393 Jack McCowin Jr 19 27 15:57.4 47:13.0
4 392 Luke Laboe Sr 21 48 15:59.0 1.03:12.0
5 395 Parker Rankin Sr 32 80 16:08.7 1:19:20.8
6 391 Seth Klein-Collins Jr (52) (132) 16:20.5  1:35:41.3
7 388 Aaron Benson Jr (73) (205) 16:39.6  1:52:21.0
Team - St. Charles (East) Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):150 Average Time: 16:05.8
1 475 Cole Adesso Sr 9 9 15:50.6 15:50.6
2 479 Bob Liking So 28 37 16:03.6 31:54.3
3 477 Aidan King So 31 68 16:08.1 48:02.5
4 481 Bennett Melone Jr 40 108 16:12.5 1:04:15.0
5 478 Campbell Koch Sr 42 150 16:14.0  1:20:29.0
6 482 Charles Murphy Jr (71) (221) 16:38.0  1:37:07.1
7 484 Rohan Patel Sr (103) (324) 17:14.8  1:54:22.0
Team - Geneva Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):161 Average Time: 16:03.5
1 360 Joshua Rodgers Jr 1 1 15:24.2 15:24.2
2 358 Ryan Kredell Jr 10 11 15:51.3 31:15.6
3 359 Cole Montgomery Sr 20 31 15:57.9 47:13.5
4 357 Matt Hoskins Sr 50 81 16:18.9 1.03:32.4
5 354 Kellen Cesarone Jr 80 161 16:45.4  1:20:17.9
6 362 Valdis Slokenbergs So (101) (262) 17:09.0 1:37:26.9
7 353 Aidan Carr Clennon Sr (119) (381) 17:46.4  1:55:13.4

ShaZam Racing ShaZzam Racing 1
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Race Date
October 28, 2017

Bib No

Name

Team - Batavia
Team Score (places):163

290
201
285
295
293
296
288

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Adam Kennedy
Shane Knanishu
Sean Adams
Damian Rodriguez
Chris Levario
Eamon Samsami
Jack Gillerlain

Team - Oswego (H.S.)
Team Score (places):176

442
436
437
444
443
446
439

No o~ wDN PR

Brandon Nelson
Mitch Bradford
Joe Fioresi
Corey Saelens
Bradley Osuch
Jonathan Zambo
Brady Mello

Team - Huntley
Team Score (places):183

366
372
373
365
374
363
367

~NOoO b WDNPRE

lan Geisler
Jeremy Roe
Josh Segura
Jadon Conroy
Chris Simek
Rasheed Ahmad
Shaaf Igbal

Team - Oswego (East)
Team Score (places):189

424
432
430
425
428
423
433

~No ok wWDN R

Matt Blanco
Luke Wentz
Chris Luz

Nick Bozarth
Daniel King
Herbie Alvarez
Brad Wiggins

ShaZam Racing ShaZzam Racing

Waubonsie Valley IHSA XC Sectionals

Final Team Results

Boys
Varsity Boys

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 16:07.0
So 17 17 15:55.1 15:55.1 0:00.0
Sr 25 42 16:00.6 31:55.7 0:05.5
Sr 30 72 16:05.8 48:01.5 0:10.7
So 35 107 16:10.2 1:04:11.8 0:15.1
Jr 56 163 16:23.3 1:20:35.1 0:28.1
So (62) (225) 16:28.6  1:37:03.7 0:33.5
Sr (81) (306) 16:46.7  1:53:50.4 0:51.6
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 16:10.1
Sr 11 11 15:51.8 15:51.8 0:00.0
Sr 13 24 15:54.2 31:46.1 0:02.4
Sr 18 42 15:56.5 47:42.6 0:04.6
Sr 55 97 16:23.1 1:04:05.7 0:31.3
Sr 79 176 16:44.8 1:20:50.6 0:53.0
Jr (89) (265) 16:58.2  1:37:48.8 1:06.4
Jr (102) (367) 17:12.1  1:55:01.0 1:20.3
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 16:10.5
So 16 16 15:54.9 15:54.9 0:00.0
Jr 27 43 16:02.7 31:57.7 0:07.8
Sr 33 76 16:09.6 48:07.3 0:14.7
Jr 41 117 16:13.2 1:04:20.6 0:18.3
Jr 66 183 16:31.8 1:20:52.5 0:36.9
Sr (77) (260) 16:42.9  1:37:35.5 0:48.0
Jr (95) (355) 17:02.9  1:54:38.4 1:08.0
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 16:06.7
Sr 2 2 15:26.8 15:26.8 0:00.0
So 22 24 15:59.1 31:25.9 0:32.2
Sr 53 77 16:20.9 47:46.9 0:54.1
So 54 131 16:22.5 1:04:09.4 0:55.6
Sr 58 189 16:24.1 1:20:33.5 0:57.2
So (60) (249) 16:26.4  1:36:59.9 0:59.5
So (113) (362) 17:38.4  1:54:38.4 2:11.6

10/28/2017 12:00:58



Waubonsie Valley IHSA XC Sectionals

Race Date
October 28, 2017 Final Team Results
Boys
Varsity Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Aurora (Marmion Academy) Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):194 Average Time: 16:11.5
1 254 Michael Ronzone Sr 8 8 15:45.6 15:45.6 0:00.0
2 246 Jack Brewster Jr 26 34 16:01.8 31:47.4 0:16.2
3 251 Sean Galle Sr 38 72 16:11.9 47:59.4 0:26.3
4 250 Keoni English Jr 48 120 16:17.7 1:.04:17.1 0:32.1
5 253 Liam Kelly Sr 74 194 16:40.3 1.20:57.5 0:54.7
6 257 Anthony Zangler So (75) (269) 16:41.4  1:37:38.9 0:55.8
7 248 Jake Coffman Jr (84) (353) 16:53.7  1.54:32.7 1:08.1
Team - Algonquin (Jacobs) Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places):226 Average Time: 16:18.9
1 232 Zachary Albrecht Jr 6 6 15:42.0 15:42.0 0:00.0
2 240 Jacob Melgosa Sr 36 42 16:10.5 31:52.6 0:28.5
3 237 Mark Lemke Jr 37 79 16:11.6 48:04.2 0:29.5
4 242 Gary Richardson Sr 43 122 16:14.6  1:04:18.8 0:32.5
5 243 Zeke Valdez So 104 226 17:15.7 1:21:34.5 1:33.6
6 239 Evan Ludlum Jr (110) (336) 17:35.7  1:39:10.3 1:53.7
7 233 Brett Bognar Jr (111) (447) 17:36.0  1:56:46.3 1:53.9
Team - DeKalb Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places):240 Average Time: 16:18.6
1 301 Aidan Donohue So 29 29 16:04.3 16:04.3 0:00.0
2 307 Jacob Trapp Jr 44 73 16:15.7 32:20.0 0:11.3
3 297 Ben Allen Sr 47 120 16:17.4 48:37.4 0:13.0
4 308 Emmanuel Yepiz So 51 171 16:19.6  1:04:57.0 0:15.2
5 303 Riley Marks Jr 69 240 16:36.3  1:21:33.4 0:32.0
6 299 Juan Castro So (85) (325) 16:55.2 1.38:28.6 0:50.9
7 306 Karl Olsen Fr (114) (439) 17:40.1 1:56:08.7 1:35.8
Team - St. Charles (North) Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places):256 Average Time: 16:20.7
1 494 Bo Ruttens Sr 34 34 16:09.8 16:09.8 0:00.0
2 487 Ryan Arnold So 39 73 16:12.2 32:22.0 0:02.4
3 491 Jack Dorrance Jr 57 130 16:23.4 48:45.5 0:13.6
4 493 Jake Estlund Sr 61 191 16:26.9 1.05:12.4 0:17.1
5 490 Ben Cook So 65 256 16:31.2 1.21:43.6 0:21.4
6 492 Lorenzo Dripps Jr (82) (338) 16:49.1  1:38:32.7 0:39.3
7 488 Hunter Bletz Jr (92) (430) 16:59.1  1:55:31.8 0:49.3

Shazam Racing ShaZzam Racing 3 10/28/2017 12:00:58



Race Date
October 28, 2017

Waubonsie Valley IHSA XC Sectionals
Final Team Results

Boys

Varsity Boys

Bib No Name Grade
Team - Naperville (North)
Team Score (places):269
1 411 Jake Allen So
2 416 McLean Griffin Jr
3 421 Nick Trattner Jr
4 415 John Eifler Sr
5 422 Nick Valle Sr
6 419 Tommy Paltzer Fr
7 414 Brian DSouza Sr

Team - Aurora (Waubonsie Valley)
Team Score (places):384

1 261 Wes Beitler So
2 266 Jake Saindon Jr
3 263 John Caron Jr
4 262 Jackson Bukala So
5 264 Cedric McGuire Sr
6 271 Wes York Sr
7 268 Eryk Stewart Jr

Team - Machesney Park (Harlem)
Team Score (places):445

1 386 Kayden Ridens So
2 382 Brady Johnson Sr
3 378 Mike Gille Sr
4 385 Sam Procopio Jr
5 384 David Perian Sr
6 383 Brady Marocco So
7 377 Ben Ewald So

Team - Bartlett
Team Score (places):474

1 281 Angelo Peters Jr
2 275 Luke Jennes So
3 276 Sam Jennes So
4 273 Peter Golaszewski So
5 274 Jonathan Jasso So
6 282 Nathan Smith Sr
7 279 Andrew Matuszewski Sr

ShaZam Racing ShaZzam Racing

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 16:23.2
23 23 16:00.0 16:00.0 0:00.0
46 69 16:17.3 32:17.3 0:17.3
59 128 16:25.5 48:42.8 0:25.5
63 191 16:29.1  1:05:12.0 0:29.1
78 269 16:44.0 1:21:56.0 0:44.0
(90) (359) 16:58.8  1:38:54.9 0:58.8
(124) (483) 17:51.3  1:56:46.2 1:51.2
Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 16:45.5
45 45 16:16.3 16:16.3 0:00.0
67 112 16:35.4 32:51.7 0:19.1
88 200 16:57.1 49:48.8 0:40.8
91 291 16:58.8  1:06:47.7 0:42.5
93 384 16:59.9  1:23:47.6 0:43.6
(94) (478) 17:00.3  1:40:47.9 0:44.0
(97) (575) 17:06.2 1:57:54.1 0:49.9
Finish Position - 15
Average Time: 17:01.3
64 64 16:31.0 16:31.0 0:00.0
68 132 16:36.1 33:07.2 0:05.0
98 230 17:07.4 50:14.6 0:36.3
107 337 17:25.3  1:07:40.0 0:54.2
108 445 17:26.7 1:25:06.7 0:55.6
(115) (560) 17:41.0 1:42:47.7 1:09.9
(126) (686) 18:48.8  2:01:36.5 2:17.7
Finish Position - 16
Average Time: 17:07.4
70 70 16:37.6 16:37.6 0:00.0
87 157 16:56.1 33:33.7 0:18.5
100 257 17:08.9 50:42.7 0:31.3
105 362 17:17.2  1:07:59.9 0:39.5
112 474 17:37.2  1:25:37.1 0:59.5
(117) (591) 17:41.7 1:43:18.8 1:04.0
(122) (713) 17:50.5 2:01:09.4 1:12.9
4 10/28/2017 12:00:59



Race Date
October 28, 2017

Bib No Name

Team - Rockton (Hononegah)
Team Score (places):478

452 Eddie Baines

462 Tyler Wilson

455 Spencer Hielkema
461 Andrew Wilson
460 Dominick Welte
453 David Breiten

454 Josh Crull

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - South Elgin
Team Score (places):483

471 Hector Rodriguez
464 Finnegan Engel
472 Owen Sirridge
466 Ryan Harvey
473 Brady Tolva

474 Jace Warrick

465 Peter Fossa

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Aurora (East)
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 245 Jesus Nava
2 244  Miguel Gonzalez

Team - Aurora (Metea Valley)
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 259 Ralph Papa
2 258 Rokas Gudinavicius

Team - Aurora (West Aurora)
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 272 Julian DelLeon

Team - Elgin (H.S.)
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 309 Juan Villagomez

ShaZam Racing ShaZzam Racing

Waubonsie Valley IHSA XC Sectionals
Final Team Results

Boys

Varsity Boys

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 17:10.3
Sr 72 72 16:38.1 16:38.1 0:00.0
Sr 83 155 16:50.0 33:28.1 0:11.9
Jr 96 251 17:05.3 50:33.5 0:27.2
Jr 109 360 17:35.3  1:08:08.9 0:57.2
So 118 478 17:42.6  1:25:51.5 1:04.5
Sr (120) (598) 17:49.4  1:43:41.0 1:11.3
Jr (125) (723) 17:54.0 2:01:35.0 1:15.9
Finish Position - 18
Average Time: 17:09.6
Sr 76 76 16:42.4 16:42.4 0:00.0
Sr 86 162 16:55.7 33:38.1 0:13.2
Sr 99 261 17:08.7 50:46.8 0:26.2
So 106 367 17:19.8  1:08:06.6 0:37.4
Sr 116 483 17:41.4  1:25:48.1 0:59.0
Jr (121) (604) 17:49.9 1:43:38.1 1:07.5
Sr (123) (727) 17:50.9  2:01:29.1 1:08.5
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Jr Less Than 5 16:21.3 16:21.3 0:00.0
Sr Less Than 5 17:11.3 33:32.7 0:49.9
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Sr Less Than 5 16:28.1 16:28.1 0:00.0
Sr Less Than 5 17:20.7 33:48.9 0:52.6
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
So Less Than 5 16:23.0 16:23.0 0:00.0
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Jr Less Than 5 17:40.9 17:40.9 0:00.0
5 10/28/2017 12:00:59



Race Date
October 28, 2017

Bib No

Team - Rockford (Auburn)
Team Score (places):Inc.

Name

1 447 Andrew Baxter

Team - Rockford (East)
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 448 Noah Friske
2 449 Jacob Woloszyn

Team - Rockford (Guilford)
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 450 Emon Johnson

Team - Streamwood
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 498 Fernando Viveros
2 496 Carlos Ramirez
3 497 Marcos Villarreal

Team - West Chicago (H.S.)
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 499 Kellen Klapatch

Team - Elgin (Larkin)
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 310 Miguel Rodriguez

ShaZam Racing ShaZzam Racing

Waubonsie Valley IHSA XC Sectionals

Final Team Results

Boys

Varsity Boys

Overall

Grade Place
Sr Less Than
Jr Less Than
Sr Less Than
Fr Less Than
Sr Less Than
Jr Less Than
Jr Less Than
Jr Less Than
Fr Less Than
6

(3]

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
17:17.2 17:17.2

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

15:58.8
17:31.8

15:58.8
33:30.6

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
17:48.8 17:48.8

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

17:02.2 17:02.2
17:22.1 34:24.4
17:51.3 52:15.8

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
17:52.6 17:52.6

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

17:30.8 17:30.8

Time
Back

0:00.0

0:00.0
1:32.9

0:00.0

0:00.0
0:19.9
0:49.1

0:00.0

0:00.0

10/28/2017 12:00:59



